Currently, we are generally required to 
submit the bid advertisement to the Chicago Tribune/Daily Southtown at least (2) 
days prior to the requested date of publication. This limits our ability to advertise 
same and/or next day bids.   

Staff surveyed one hundred and sixteen (116) entities that had previously 
submitted bids to the Village to determine how they found out about the request for 
bids. Below is a summary of the results: 

Email Notification via Notify Me - 48% 
Other Webpages, such as Data Bid, DemandStar, BidClerk, Bidsync, Gov Bid,